Colegio de San Juan de Vetran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna
Tel. No. 545-5453

OFFICE OF THE DEAN

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
2ND SEMESTER A.Y. 2025-2026
SCHOOL OF COMPUTER STUDIES AND TECHNOLOGY

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO ROOM MAX TOTAL STATUS PROFESSOR
SECTION 1BSCS-DS

CS323B-23 ~ ADVANCE DISCRETE STRUCTURES H 9:00 AM  12:00 PM M107 40 0 OPEN Ortega, Alejandro R.

CSDS031L DATA ANALYSIS AND VISUALIZATION F 9:00 AM  12:00 PM A102-L 40 0 OPEN Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.
LAB
CSDS032 DATA ANALYSIS AND VISUALIZATION F 4:30PM  6:30 PM L112 40 0 OPEN Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

SECTION 1BSCS-DS/MBSIT

COMP041L DATA STRUCTURES AND TH 3:30PM  5:00 PM A102-L 40 0 OPEN Ortega, Alejandro R.

ALGORITHMS LAB
COMPO042 DATA STRUCTURES AND T 1:00PM  3:00 PM L107 40 0 OPEN Ortega, Alejandro R.
ALGORITHMS
COMP331L COMPUTER PROGRAMMING Il LAB T 9:00 AM  12:00 PM A102-L 40 0 OPEN Fernandez, Omar A.
COMP332 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING I w 10:30 AM  12:30 PM L112 40 0 OPEN Fernandez, Omar A.
GEC063 PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION W 2:30PM  5:30 PM L107 40 0 OPEN
PATHFIT100 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING H 1:00PM  3:00 PM L204 40 0 OPEN
2
SECTION 1BSCS-DS/1BSIT/1BACOMM/1BSE-
: EN
GECO053 ART APPRECIATION F 1:00PM  4:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN
SECTION 1BSCS-DS/1BSIT/1BSARCHI
RELEDO053 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 7:30 AM  9:00 AM L115 45 0 OPEN Lazo, Yolanda C.
SECTION 1BSIT
IT111A-L-23 WEB TECHNOLOGIES | LAB H 9:00 AM  12:00 PM A104-L 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
IT112A-23 WEB TECHNOLOGIES | W 8:30 AM  10:30 AM L112 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
SECTION 2BSCS-DS
CSDS041L ADVANCED PYTHON PROGRAMMING T 7:30 AM  10:30 AM A103-L 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
LAB
CSDS042 ADVANCED PYTHON PROGRAMMING M 10:30 AM  12:30 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
CSDS051L INTRODUCTION TO MACHINE T 11:00 AM  12:30 PM A103-L 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
LEARNING LAB
w 10:30 AM  12:00 PM A104-L 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
CSDS052 INTRODUCTION TO MACHINE M 4:00PM  6:00 PM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN Ortega, Alejandro R.
LEARNING
CSELEC-1 CS ELECTIVE 1 H 1:00PM  4:00 PM L107 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
CSIT163-23  COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE AND H 7:30AM  9:00 AM L112 40 0 OPEN Fernandez, Omar A.
ORGANIZATION
w 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L112 40 0 OPEN Fernandez, Omar A.
SECTION 2BSCS-DS/2BSIT
CSIT141A-L- SOFTWARE ENGINEERING | LAB T 1:30PM  4:30 PM A103-L 40 0 OPEN Gamboa, Lucita C.
(MOBILE PROGRAMMING 1)
CSIT142A SOFTWARE ENGINEERING | F 10:30 AM  12:30 PM L112 40 0 OPEN Ortega, Alejandro R.
CSIT251L- FUNDAMENTALS OF NETWORKING H 9:00 AM  12:00 PM A103-L 40 0 OPEN Fernandez, Omar A.
LAB
CSIT252-23  FUNDAMENTALS OF NETWORKING W 4:30PM  6:30 PM L112 40 0 OPEN Fernandez, Omar A.
PATHFIT303  INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS F 8:00 AM  10:00 AM L211 40 0 OPEN
2
RELEDO083 CHRISTIAN ETHICS M 2:30PM  4:00 PM ONLINE 45 0 OPEN Jacinto Ill, Roman P.
w 2:30PM  4:00 PM L114 45 0 OPEN Jacinto Ill, Roman P.
SECTION 2BSCS-DS/2BSIT/1BSHM/1BSTM
GECELEC1 LIVING IN THE IT ERA M 9:00 AM  10:30 AM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN
w 9:00 AM  10:30 AM L107 40 0 OPEN

SECTION 2BSIT

CSIT311L DATABASE SYSTEMS LAB T 9:00 AM  12:00 PM A104-L 40 0 OPEN Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.



CSIT312
GECO013

ITELEC-1

SECTION

.CS—THS1
CSDS071BL
CSDS072B
CSELEC-2
CSIT191L
CSIT192
CsIT273

LQEC23-023

SECTION

GECO073

SECTION

GECELEC3

SECTION

CSIT371L
CSIT372
IT-CP1

IT203A-23

IT461L
1T462
IT473
ITELEC-3

LQEC23-023

SECTION

CS-PRC6

SECTION

IT-PRC6

SECTION

NSTP1-18

DATABASE SYSTEMS
SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND

SOCIETY
IT ELECTIVE 1

3BSCS-DS

CS THESIS |

DATA SCIENCE Il LAB

DATA SCIENCE Il

CS ELECTIVE 2

OPERATING SYSTEMS LAB
OPERATING SYSTEMS
AUTOMATA THEORY AND FORMAL
LANGUAGES

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT
COURSE Il (21ST CENTURY

3BSCS-DS/1BSIT

ETHICS

3BSCS-DS/2BSIT

PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE

3BSIT

INTEGRATIVE PROGRAMMING AND
TECHNOLOGIES | LAB
INTEGRATIVE PROGRAMMING AND
TECHNOLOGIES |

CAPSTONE PROJECT |

SYSTEMS INTEGRATION AND
ARCHITECTURE

ADVANCE CLOUD COMPUTING LAB
ADVANCE CLOUD COMPUTING
ADVANCE INFORMATION
ASSURANCE AND SECURITY

IT ELECTIVE 3

LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT
COURSE I (21ST CENTURY

4BSCS

INTERNSHIP (600 HOURS)

4BSIT

PRACTICUM (600 HOURS)

CWTS1-18 SCST

NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING
PROGRAM 1

MW

HF

1:30 PM

10:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

2:30 PM

7:30 AM

5:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

10:00 AM

9:00 AM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

5:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

3:30 PM

12:00 PM

4.00 PM

12:.00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

12:.00 PM

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

8:00 PM

12:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

4.00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

4.00 PM

8:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

A303-L

L107

L107

A303-L

A102-L

ONLINE

L107

A103-L

L112

A303-L

ONLINE

L107

ONLINE

L107

A103-L

L107

A303-L

L107

L107

A104-L

ONLINE

ONLINE

L107

ONLINE

A303-L

A303-L

A303-L

A303-L

L107

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

OPEN

CLOSED

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

Gamboa, Lucita C.

Ferrera, Loriemel E.

Gamboa, Lucita C.
Fernandez, Omar A.
Ortega, Alejandro R.

Ortega, Alejandro R.

Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

Ortega, Alejandro R.
Ortega, Alejandro R.
Ferrera, Loriemel E.
Ortega, Alejandro R.
Ortega, Alejandro R.
Fernandez, Omar A.
Fernandez, Omar A.
Fernandez, Omar A.

Fernandez, Omar A.

Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

Ocfemia, Glodelyn D.L.

Page 30of 3



